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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Friday, 1 October Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference 

Monday, 4 October Eurogroup  Luxembourg

Meeting with President of the Eurogroup, Mr Paschal Donohoe, 

Executive Vice-President of the European Commission, Mr Valdis

Dombrovskis, and European Commissioner, Mr Paolo Gentiloni, on

the latest economic and financial developments 

Luxembourg

Tuesday, 5 October Executive Board ECB

Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – 

teleconference

Annual general assembly and 25th anniversary of

Wirtschaftsinitiative FrankfurtRheinMain – speech on “Dynamic

regions at the heart of a strong Europe”

Frankfurt

Wednesday, 6 October Governing Council – teleconference 

Institutional Investor Dialogue – teleconference 

Meeting with media ECB

Thursday, 7 October Meeting with media ECB

Friday, 8 October Business 20 (B20) Summit – pre-recorded video message at 

session on “Reversing the decline: monetary and fiscal levers to

support global growth perspectives”

Sunday, 10 October Meeting with Chair of the US Securities and Exchange

Commission, Mr Gary Gensler, on the latest economic and financial

developments 

Washington,

D.C.

Monday, 11 October Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank

Group (IMF-WBG)

Washington,

D.C.
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 Meeting with Peterson Institute for International Economics (PIIE),

on the latest economic and financial developments

Washington,

D.C.

Tuesday, 12 October Pre-recorded video message for Finance at Countdown (pre- 

conference event), organised by Generation Investment

Management

 Meeting with Secretary of the US Treasury, Ms Janet Yellen, on the

latest economic and financial developments

Washington,

D.C.

Wednesday, 13 October Meeting with the Bank of Canada, Governor, Mr Tiff Macklem, and

Deputy Governor, Mr Paul Beaudry, on the latest economic and

financial developments

Washington,

D.C.

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington,

D.C.

Meeting with Chair of the Board of Governors of the Federal

Reserve System, Mr Jerome H. Powell, on the latest economic and

financial developments

Washington,

D.C.

G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington,

D.C.

Thursday, 14 October International Monetary and Financial Committee (IMFC) Washington,

D.C.

Economic Consultative Committee (ECC) Central Bank Governors

Luncheon

Washington,

D.C.

Meeting with media Washington,

D.C.

Meeting with media Washington,

D.C.

Friday, 15 October US Treasury International Regulatory Roundtable Washington,

D.C.

Meeting with Goldman Sachs, on the latest economic and financial

developments

Washington,

D.C.

Saturday, 16 October Per Jacobsson Lecture 2021 at Q&A session on “Globalisation after

the pandemic”

Washington,

D.C.

Monday, 18 October Meeting with media ECB

Tuesday, 19 October Executive Board ECB

 Meeting with Bridgewater Associates and Goldman Sachs, on 

women in leadership – teleconference

Wednesday, 20 October Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on economic 

developments in Germany and the euro area – teleconference

Tuesday, 26 October Executive Board ECB
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Wednesday, 27 October Governing Council ECB

 Opening ceremony of the Women’s Pavilion at the World Expo in 

Dubai – pre-recorded message 

Thursday, 28 October Governing Council ECB


